Hughes Center Honors to Recognize 4 S.J. Hospital Work During COVID-19 Pandemic

For immediate release: with photo

August 5, 2021

Galloway, N.J. - The William J. Hughes Center for Public Policy at Stockton University will salute the efforts of frontline workers at four South Jersey hospitals on the coronavirus pandemic with a special Hughes Center Honors award.

The Hughes Center Honors recognizes and celebrates individual New Jersey leaders who make important commitments to public service. For the first time, the Honors program will include awards to local institutions when the Excellence in Community Leadership Award is presented to four hospitals at the awards program at the Stockton Campus Center Event Room Nov. 10:

- AtlantiCare
- Shore Medical Center
- Cape Regional Health System
- Inspira Health.

Battling COVID-

President and CEO of Shore Medical Center. Johnson thanked the hundreds of community members who donated supplies, meals, technology and time.

Amy B. Mansue, President and CEO of Inspira Health, said the pandemic challenged health care professionals in unusual and heartbreaking ways.

people is a reminder of the fragility of life, and a reminder to take care of one another.

front-line health care workers, the first responders and other essential workers who have worked tirelessly day-in and day-

Examples of how

teams went to schools, businesses, churches, and other community locations, including

#

#

#

Contact:

Amico Director of News and Media Relations Galloway, N.J. 08205 <u>Diane.DAmico@stockton.edu</u> 609-652-4593 609-412-8069 <u>stockton.edu/media</u> Stockton University

Stockton University is <u>ranked</u> among the top public universities in the Northeast. Our almost 10,000 students can choose to live and learn on the 1600-acre wooded main campus in the Pinelands National Reserve in South Jersey and at our coastal residential campus just steps from the beach and Boardwalk in Atlantic City. The university offers more than 160 undergraduate and graduate programs. Learn more at <u>Stockton.edu</u>.